IBF World Cup will be conducted in accordance with Chapter 4 and Chapter 5 of World
Bowling Playing Rules as of September 2019.

1. Preliminary Schedule of Events

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

10/10/2026

11/10/2026

12/10/2026

13/10/2026

14/10/2026

15/10/2026

16/10/2026

17/10/2026

18/10/2026

19/10/2026

20/10/2026

21/10/2026

22/10/2026

10:00

10:00

10:00
18:00

9:00
18:30

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

16:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

16:00
19:00

18:00

18:00

18:00
19:00

18:00
19:30

23:00

23:00

18:00

16:00

17:00

21:00

21:00

21:00

15:30

17:00

Arrivals / Unofficial Practice

Arrivals / Unofficial Practice

Last day of arrival / Unofficial Practice

Team Managers' Meeting

Official Practice

Opening Ceremony

Singles — Men & Women

Singles — Men & Women

Singles — Men & Women Top 32 / Top 16

Singles — Men & Women
Quarter Finals, Semi Finals, Finals
Medal Ceremony Singles

Teams — Men & Women

Teams — Men & Women

Teams — Men & Women Top 16

Teams — Men & Women
Quarter Finals, Semi Finals, Finals

Medal Ceremony Teams

Victory Banquet

Departures



