

**IBF World Cup will be conducted in accordance with Chapter 4 and Chapter 5 of World Bowling Playing Rules as of September 2019.**

## **1. Preliminary Schedule of Events**

Saturday	10/10/2026	10:00	-	18:00	Arrivals / Unofficial Practice
Sunday	11/10/2026	10:00	-	18:00	Arrivals / Unofficial Practice
Monday	12/10/2026	10:00	-	18:00	<b>Last day of arrival / Unofficial Practice</b>
		18:00	-	19:00	<b>Team Managers' Meeting</b>
Tuesday	13/10/2026	9:00	-	18:00	Official Practice
		18:30	-	19:30	<b>Opening Ceremony</b>
Wednesday	14/10/2026	9:00	-	23:00	Singles – Men & Women
Thursday	15/10/2026	9:00	-	23:00	Singles – Men & Women
Friday	16/10/2026	9:00	-	18:00	Singles – Men & Women Top 32 / Top 16
Saturday	17/10/2026	9:00	-	16:00	Singles – Men & Women
		16:00	-	17:00	Quarter Finals, Semi Finals, Finals <b>Medal Ceremony Singles</b>
Sunday	18/10/2026	9:00	-	21:00	Teams – Men & Women
Monday	19/10/2026	9:00	-	21:00	Teams – Men & Women
Tuesday	20/10/2026	9:00	-	21:00	Teams – Men & Women Top 16
Wednesday	21/10/2026	9:00	-	15:30	Teams – Men & Women
		16:00	-	17:00	Quarter Finals, Semi Finals, Finals <b>Medal Ceremony Teams</b>
		19:00			<b>Victory Banquet</b>
Thursday	22/10/2026				<b>Departures</b>